0 (1,407) (1,407) New Homes Bonus 0 (1,102) (1,102)

0 (1,103) (1,103) Other grants and contributions 0 (2,366) (2,366)

102,916 (96,479) 6,437 (Surplus)/Deficit on Provision of Services 102,923 (105,717) (2,794)

(4,465)

Net surplus on revaluation of non-current

assets 18 (1,178)

(49,554)

Re-measurement of net defined pension

liability 9 (2,265)

235 Receipts from long-term debtors 19 34

(47,347) Total Comprehensive (Income) and Expenditure (6,203)

2023/242022/23 Restated

N
o

te

This shows the cost of providing services on an accounting basis resulting in net income of
£6.203 million, which increases the value of the Council’s assets.   The cost of providing
services funded from taxation is shown in the Movement in Reserves Statement.

Comprehensive Income & Expenditure Statement –
Why the Council’s Resources Changed

35

The 2022/23 figures have been restated as a result of a reorganisation in 2023/24. This has
resulted in a change to our service structure as reported to Policy and Resources Committee.
The change is as follows:-

Gross Exp Gross

Inc

Net

Exp

Gross Exp Gross

Inc

Net

Exp

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

257 0 257 Chief Executive 877 0 877

1,846 (3) 1,844 Policy, Governance,

Transformation & Customer

Services

0 0 0

199 0 199 Director of Regeneration 0 0 0

147 0 147 Director of Resources 0 0 0

0 0 0 Communications 330 (1) 329

0 0 0 Elections, Democratic Services

and Information Governance

1,243 (2) 1,241

2,449 (3) 2,446 2,449 (3) 2,446

2022/23 Original 2022/23 Restated

Movement in Reserves Statement – The Change in the Council’s Resources

36

Movement  in R eserves St atement

General

Fund

Balance

Revenue

Earmarked

Reserves

Total

General

Fund

Capital

Receipts

Reserve

Capital

Grants

Unapplied

Total

Usable

Reserves

Unusable

Reserves

Total

Council

Reserves

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

2023/24

Opening Balance (3,103) (15,130) (18,233) (2,946) (713) (21,892) (35,983) (57,875)

Reclassification 0 0 0 903 (903) 0 0 0

Total Comprehensive Expenditure &

(Income) 2023/24

(2,794) 0 (2,794) 0 0 (2,794) (3,409) (6,203)

Adjustments between accounting basis

and funding basis (note 46)

1,055 0 1,055 1,651 (148) 2,559 (2,559) (0)

Transfers (to)/from earmarked

reserves (note 17)

1,739 (1,739) 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Increase)/decrease in year 0 (1,739) (1,739) 2,554 (1,051) (235) (5,968) (6,203)

Balance at 31 March 2024 (3,103) (16,869) (19,971) (392) (1,764) (22,127) (41,951) (64,078)

2022/23

Opening Balance (3,074) (23,741) (26,814) (2,843) (511) (30,169) 19,641 (10,528)

Total Comprehensive Expenditure &

(Income) 2022/23

6,437 0 6,437 0 0 6,437 (53,784) (47,347)

Adjustments between accounting basis

and funding basis (note 46)

2,145 0 2,145 (103) (202) 1,840 (1,840) 0

Transfers (to)/from earmarked

reserves (note 17)

(8,611) 8,611 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Increase)/decrease in year (29) 8,611 8,582 (103) (202) 8,276 (55,624) (47,347)

Balance at 31 March 2023 (3,103) (15,130) (18,233) (2,946) (713) (21,892) (35,983) (57,875)

The Movement in Reserves Statement (MIRS) shows the movements in the year for the Council’s usable reserves, (those that can be used for
future funding of services), and unusable reserves (there to deal with accounting entries only).  It begins by showing the effect of the previous
statement – the Comprehensive Income & Expenditure Statement, and then reverses out accounting entries to show the balance on each of
the reserves at the end of the financial year.  In summary, there was an increase in the Council’s usable reserves of £0.235 million resulting in
a balance of £22.127 million.